Processed from recapitulation of Constitutional Court judicial review decisions of 2016-2025 

Based on Table 3 above, it can be known that in decisions granting requests for 

judicial review of Laws, the Constitutional Court more often decides with self-executing 

decisions with a total of 131 (one hundred thirty-one) with 24 Decisions in the legally 

null and void model and 107 decisions in the conditionally unconstitutional model. 

Inversely proportional to postponement decisions that are categorized as non-self-

executing decisions, the Constitutional Court only decided 4 Decisions in the last 10 (ten)